

AGENDA

## THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON OCTOBER 28, 2013 AT <u>9:00 A.M.</u> AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM LOCATED AT 110 EAST MAIN STREET, ROGERSVILLE, TENNESSEE

OPENING OF COURT	SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON
PRAYER	COMMISSIONER DWIGHT CARTER
PLEDGE TO THE FLAG	COMMISSIONER JOHN METZ
CALL TO ORDER	CHAIRMAN MELVILLE BAILEY
ROLL CALL	COUNTY CLERK A. CARROLL JENKINS
CONFLICT OF INTEREST	
OFFICE REPORTS	

**COMMENDATION / RECOGNITION** 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

## COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

## RESOLUTIONS 2013/10:

- 1. APPOINTMENT CONFIRMATION OF LARRY FROST APPOINTED BY THE COUNTY MAYOR TO FILL CITIZEN SEAT VACATED BY GARY LAWSON ON THE HAWKINS COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS (E-911) BOARD
- 2. APPROVAL OF AN UPDATE TO THE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH PROGRAM PLAN, DEVISES RULES AND REGULATIONS AND TO PROVIDE FOR A SAFETY DIRECTOR AND THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SUCH PROGRAMS
- 3. BUDGET CYCLE FOR 2014-2015 AND ALL FUTURE HAWKINS COUNTY BUDGETS WILL BE PREPARED FOR A FULL 12 MONTH FUNDING AND NOT BE PRORATED BASED ON DATE OF BUDGET COMPLETION AND APPROVAL
- 4. APPROVAL TO ACCEPT A \$60,082.20 HIGHWAY SAFETY GRANT FROM THE TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION WITH NO LOCAL MATCHING FUNDS FOR THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE
- 5. BUDGET AMENDMENT GENERAL FUND
- 6. APPROVAL OF NOTARY PUBLICS
- 7. APPROVAL OF NOTARY PUBLIC SURETY BONDS